Koichiro (Kay) Okamoto
Chairperson, E-Invoice Promotion Association (EIPA) of Japan
(Chief Executive Officer, Yayoi Co., Ltd.)
© 2021 E-Invoice Promotion Association
Japan Data Model based on PINT
November 29th, 2021
© 2021 E-Invoice Promotion Association1
 Founded in July, 2020 by 10 founding members

ibg-36: LINE DOCUMENT REFERENCE New
ibt-188 Invoice line document identifier New
ibt-189 Document type code New
Delivery note
D001 Summarized
Invoice
Delivery note
D002
Delivery note
D003
Line 1: D001
Line 2: D002
Line 3: D003
© 2021 E-Invoice Promotion Association5
Legal requirement
Requirement that will be accommodated with data model update #2
How to accommodate in JP PINT
 Tax amount has to be shown in JPY for each
tax category
1. Invoice can be in USD even for Japanese
domestic invoices
2. However, tax amount for each tax category has
to be shown in JPY
 Create  3 new data fields under newly created
ibg-38 “TAX BREAKDOWN IN NATIONAL
CURRENCY”
Amount
Taxable amount (10%) $20.00
Taxable amount (8%) $10.00
Consumption tax (10%) $2.00 (JPY200)
Consumption tax (8%) $0.80 (JPY80)
ID Business Term Existing/
New
ibg-37: TAX IN NATIONAL CURRENCY New
ibt-111 Invoice total TAX amount in accounting
currency
Existing
ibg-38: TAX BREAKDOWN IN NATIONAL CURRENCY New
ibt-190 TAX category tax amount in national
currency
New
ibt-192 TAX category code New
ibt-193 TAX category rate New
1.
2.
© 2021 E-Invoice Promotion Association6
Business requirement
Requirement that will be accommodated with a local process rule
How to accommodate in JP PINT
 For a bank transfer in Japan, 4 data items are
required
 Instead of creating these 4 data fields, Define
a local process rule, which is to concatenate
them and put it into ibt-084 “Payment account
identifier”
 ibt-084
# Data item Example Alternative
1 Bank name Mitsubishi UFJ Bank 4 digit code (“0005”)
2 Branch name Akasaka-mitsuke 3 digit code (“064”)
3 Account type Regular
4 Account type 0012345 Bank code
(4 digit)
Branch code
(3 digits)
Account type
(1 digit)
Account number
(7 digit)
1: Regular
2: Current
Leading 0 padding
000506410012345
© 2021 E-Invoice Promotion Association7